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Kelli Trenger

From: PREP
Sent: Thursday, December 08, 2016 11:15 AM
To: rrinkes@carrollcountyohio.us; bardoe@odjfs.state.oh.us; Sara.Blake@jfs.ohio.gov; 

mpoole@csstark.org; jshroyer@co.holmes.oh.us; tamira.suggs@dys.ohio.gov; 
Cynthia.Baker@DYS.ohio.gov; rebecca.jones@dys.ohio.gov; randy.blake@dys.ohio.gov; 
nicole.smith@dys.ohio.gov; gloria.robbins@dys.ohio.gov; 
edward.glennon@dys.ohio.gov; emoore@mcjas.org; 
JUSTANOTHERAUTUMNDAY@YAHOO.COM; rbasista@mahoningcountyoh.gov; 
aelliott@mahoningcountyoh.gov; jjackson@mahoningcountyoh.gov; 
llonardo@mahoningcountyoh.gov; scole@mahoningcountyoh.gov; 
lblanco@mahoningcountyoh.gov; spisano@mahoningcountyoh.gov; 
berenc@odjfs.state.oh.us; dcriker@mcjas.org; ramackey@mcjas.org; fdingman06
@gmail.com; kelco20@yahoo.com; lmgreen@mcjas.org; srfiddler@mcjas.org; 
kevin.shepherd@dys.ohio.gov; ckennen@pathwaycfc.org; sfrank@pathwaycfc.org; 
ajustice@pathwaycfc.org; jwest@pathwaycfc.org; lazzas@odjfs.state.oh.us; 
dwilliams@portageco.com; desireeg@questrs.org; edeep@questrs.org; 
Larkynforchione@yahoo.com; mandym@questrs.org; aprilm@questrs.org; 
amandaw@questrs.org; stevek@questrs.org; saullom@mcjas.org; srstalker@mcjas.org; 
ddmccamon@mcjas.org; tperkins@safehousersd.com; mcculloughr@safy.org; 
phelpsf@safy.org; Kenneth.Crookston@jfs.ohio.gov; rgdeheer@co.stark.oh.us; 
brutusbuckeye05@hotmail.com; claymontbballer@yahoo.com; 
ldenheijer@thevillagenetwork.com; desirae_taylor@hotmail.com; lelliott722
@gmail.com; Dthompson1900@gmail.com; lsolomon@youthintensiveservices.com; 
mjohnson@youthintensiveservices.com; clair@hfk.org; francine.packard@jfs.ohio.gov; 
nicole.knepper@jfs.ohio.gov; kary.cottrell@jfs.ohio.gov; dhhoso@co.trumbull.oh.us; 
sthompkins@fcsohio.org; David.Haverfield@jfs.ohio.gov; patriciaereed833@gmail.com; 
cmaneese@waynefcfc.org; muthr@odjfs.state.oh.us; lfraser@fcsohio.org; 
kadria@co.lucas.oh.us; lmitchell@ppswo.org; tlubrecht@ppswo.org; 
diego.espino@ppoh.org; Kimberly.Hardesty@ppoh.org; 
lmehl@belmontcountyhealth.com; anewman@ccbh.net; mcole@ccbh.net; 
agenet@schd.org; Tammy.Derden@nationwidechildrens.org; 
Dana.dotson@nationwidechildrens.org

Cc: Kelli Trenger; Diane Thompson; Molly Malloy; Frank Catrone
Subject: PREP Coalition Conference Call -- December 13, 2016
Attachments: PREP December 2016 Coalition conference call.docx; AT&T Conference Call Instructions 

- Participant.doc

The Northeast Ohio Personal Responsibility Education Program (Ohio PREP‐Region 6) is holding a coalition conference 
call on Tuesday December 13, 2016 at 10 A.M. to discuss the PREP program updates and project efforts.  The coalition 
conference call is appropriate for individuals that work with foster and adjudicated youth between the ages of 14‐19 
years of age.  It is our hope to engage in a discussion with foster care and juvenile justice community partners and those 
already trained in the PREP curriculum so that we can continue to successfully implement the PREP program with the 
youth. 
 
See attached conference call participant instructions and agenda. No RSVP required. 
 
Please contact Molly Malloy, RN at mmalloy@cantonhealth.org or call (330) 489‐3322 with any questions. 
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This e-mail is intended for the sole use of the intended recipient and may contain privileged, sensitive, or 
protected health information. If you are not the intended recipient, be advised that the unauthorized use, 
disclosure, copying, distribution, or action taken in reliance on the contents of this communication is prohibited. 
If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender via telephone or return e-mail and immediately 
delete this e-mail. 
 


